To 

Debenture Holder/s,  

Re: Non-Convertible Debentures issued by Aye Finance Limited - Breach of Covenants       

This refers to the Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 150,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crore) 
inclusive of Green shoe option of Rs. 50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Crore)  issued by Aye Finance Limited 
(Issuer) bearing ISIN – INE501X07604 (NCDs). We find that you are the debenture holder of the said NCDs.  

As per the terms of the said issue, Issuer is required to comply with the relevant covenants as mentioned in